
 0

 200

 400

 600

 800

 1000

 1200

 1400

 1600

 1800

 0  20  40  60  80  100  120  140

CP
U 

tim
e 

(s
)

number of solved instances

Time to solve an instance
(MOPT answers, category SOFT-SMALLINT-LIN)

clasp 2.0.6-R5325
npSolver 1.0

npSolver 1.0 (fixed)
npSolver inc

npSolver inc (fixed)
npSolver inc-topDown
npSolver inc-topDown

pwbo 2.01
pwbo 2.02

Sat4j PB  2012-05-28
SCIP spx SCIP 2.1.1.

toysat 2012-05-17
wbo 1.71
wbo 1.72

wbo2sat 2012-05-19
wbo2satCp2 2012-05-1


